City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 5
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: JW CITY COUNCIL — | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ___| INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD _ Jun 22, 2023
PROJECT: Blackstone and McKiniey Orlented Transit Development SHEET 1o0f 1
BID FILE NO. 12300361-12691
P.O. NC: 32300559 PROJECT I.D. PW00926 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. N/A

CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Emmett's Excavation, 1477 Menlo Ave Clovis, CA 93614

EMAIL.: ammetts! i78.com

You are hereby requested fo make The herein described changes from the plans and specilications or do tha lollowing descrnibad work
not included in the plans and specifications on this contract,

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
. AN 0 T PECI
A. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals associated with the relocation of the PG&E

Rule-16 on the northeast cormner of Blackstone and University in accordance with PG&E
construction sketch, dated 8/8/2024.
Work to be performed under Force Account in accordance with City of Fresno Standard
Specifications Section 3-3 EXTRA WORK. Work will be paid ‘per approved Daily Extra Work
Reports and supplier’s invoices. .
Estimated INCraase N COMTACE PHCE. .. ...vereees e virsircerrreaeseesostreses sas dee sas somesesbesesmsseariniaas seeasaaes O 12,500.00

B. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals associated with the relocation of the point
of service for the seven (7) newly proposed street lights on the eastside of Blackstone in front of
1402 N. Blackstone Ave.
Work to be performed under Force Account in accordance with City of Fresno Standard
Specifications Section 3-3 EXTRA WORK. Work will be paid per approved Daily Extra Work
Reports and supplier’s invoices.
Estimated INCraase i COMrAct PIICE ... ... v e veseeevheves seeinn cresesvrnes avs somssesssssmsrssssnsisess ses st vsnier 9 4,000.00

" CONTRACT PRICE

Increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered full
compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All work noted
above to be performed in accordance with the pemnent specifications.

Estimated Increase in Contract Price... TSROSO TR 16,500.00
. CONTRACT TIME
NO Change in CoNtraCE TiMO. .. ... .oiuiuiuriiarn e e s s rs e st s g bbb s e b 0 Days
] C e r $ 16,500.00 Increase STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated X Decraase NUMBER
|Exact \ OFDAYS : DATE
Qriginal Contract Price $ 2,649,222.00 Date of Notice to Proceed Feb 12, 2024
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ 228,785.48 Contract X Working Calendar Days
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion
including this Change Order _§$ 245,285.48 Time extension days this CCO
Total time exienston days all CCO's
Net change In Contract Price is Weather Daya through 12/17/24
of the original Contract Price 9.3% Suspanded Days through 12/17/24
Extended Date for Completion Dec 17, 2024
ntnct P 2,894,507.48 Substantial Completion Dec 17, 2024

undarsigned coniracior, have given mfui considerslion (o Ihe changa proposed and hereby egres, if this proposal is
spprowd that we will vide all equi firnish ail materials, except as may otherwise be notad above, and perform all services
nacassary for the work aboy; W will eccapt as full payment therefor the price shown abave.

Accepled Date Contractor: Emmett's Excavation

s 4& L w41,

If the coniractor does nol 3gn Bece, 8 of this order, msar!unuonlsdhmdrorher I-smsnuof 2. spgaffitationias to proceading with the orderad work.
/s ' / L)
Submitted By:  Jaime Maclas ;‘{é,p %‘.,_ R°°°""“°“°°d oate '/ Z Zs
Inspector : Cily i /?7 / /
Authorized: ®  Chlef Adm'-nistrativa Officer Date -]. y
(F changs orders or tolal of changs ordars exceed 5% of contract price) U ¥
Authorized: O  City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated:

(ﬁohangoorﬂorormalchameudanoxcoodw%ofcomclprlcaorlrchangeﬁwu Mnendsamymrur f /
Date |

Date

Approved: @ Capital Projects Assistant Director

Approved: W  Capital Projects Director

[
Cc: Steve Dslsid, Project Manager = e

Jay Ratliff, Senior Inspector

R:A02 PROJECTS\PW PROJECTS (PUBLIC WORKS)PWD0826 TOD BLACKSTONEWS CONSTRUCTION\CMICCOICCO 5 Relocats POC\PW00928 CCO No.5 Relocate POC . 2



