City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: I CITY COUNCIL | REDEVELOPMENT AC?NCY —_1 INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD  Jun 22, 2023
PROJECT: Blackstone and McKinley Oriented Transit Development SHEET 10of1
L B e BID FILE NO. 12300361-12691
P.O.NO: 32300559 PROJECT I.D. PW00926/ 32300559 FEDERAL PRQJ. ID. N/A
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Emmett's Excavatlon 1477 Menlo Ave Clovis, CA 93614

EMAIL: emmetts@eei78.com

You are hereby requested to make the herein described changes Irom the plans and specificatiorts or do the following described work
not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
l. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. Provide all Jabor, material, equipment, and incidentals for the pedestrian light changes as detailed
in Revision 7 of Plan Sheets 11 & 12, and in accordance with the City of Fresno RFP No. 4, dated
September 23, 2024, and Emmett's Excavation PCO Na.7, dated September 27, 2024.
INCrease iN COMraCt PriCE. .. .. e e et e e e e e e $ 58,070.00

. CONTRACT PRICE
Increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered full
compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All work noted
above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent specifications.

INCFEASE 1M COMITACE PO .. it e et e e e e ettt e erteer e raease s srsesmna s s sressasebecsiesns D 58,070.00
1. CONTRACT TIME
No Change in Contract Time... ... S e S SR I S P AR e R R S A S e 0 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 58,070.00  Increase |STATEMENT OF GONTRACT TIME
Estimated _ Decrease NUMBER
Exact X OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 2,649,222.00 Date of Notice lo Proceed Feb 12, 2024
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ 170,715.48 Contracl X Working  Calendar Days | 130
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion Aug 14, 2024
including this Change Order % 228,785.48 Time extenslon days this CCO 0
Total time extension days all CCO's 30
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through 10/1/24 18
of the original Contract Price 8.6% . Suspended Days through 10/1/24 0
o Extended Date for Completion Oct 22, 2024
Revised Contract Price 2,878,007.48 Substantial Completion

We, the undersigned conlractor, have given carefui consideralion to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposm is
approved, that we will provide all & uipmeny, furnish all raterfals, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work above spgtifie wﬁ'{.accep.f as full payment therefor the price shown above

Accepted Date . A‘} Contraclor: EMmett's Excavation

‘L Title: _M_._

Signed By: r
rd
I the contractor does gl sign accey of this arder, his atiention is directed lo the raquiremints of e spec) NS 8y’ oc,a-o'girlg with the ordered wark.
v V] /ﬁ i
4 7 Q [ y
Submitled a: “Jaime Maclas kil Date 7, 2092
Inspectar Cit 2@1 on Maydager

Augﬁczed: L] Chief Adinlnistratlve Officer \ — Dale)o [,_7 ]9{4

Section 33422 Health and-Sataly Coda for Agency conragts |
pate (Of/4 [ 24’
. AJ

(if changy orders or (olaf of changae ordars exceed 5% of contract price)
Authorized: [0 City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated:

Approved: B  Capital Projects Director 7 /f,/‘-"l_,_/\...—- Date _’j (?/)‘ ’?// z2Y
Cc: Steve Delsid, Project Manager

(if charge order o total change orders exceed 10% of coniract price or il ehange order axcee
Jay Ratliff, Senior Inspector

R:AD2 PROJECTSYPW PROJECTS (PUBLIC WORKSIPW00926 TOD BLACKSTONE\0S CONSTRUCTIOMICMICCOVCCO 4 ped light foundation changes\PW00926 CCO No.4 Pedastrian Light Fnundallor:gi?g;\zgor;sd

Approved: B Capital Projects Assistant Director




