City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 83721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 6
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: W CITY COUNCIL _ _1 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY __ | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD  Jun 22, 2023
PROJECT: Blackstone and McKinley Oriented Transit Development SHEET 10f1
BID FILE NO. 12300361-12691
P.O.NO: 32300558 PROJECT 1.D. _ PWO00926 . FEDERAL PROJ. ID, N/A
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS:  Emmett's Excavation, 1477 Menfo Ave Clovis, CA 93614
EMAIL: emmaetts@eei78.com . . :
You are hereby requasled (o make ihe horein desanbed changes hom ihe plans and speciications or 90 the Tollowing described work
nat included In tha.plans and specifications on this contract. : .
NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change raquested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
L HANGES TO CONTRACT PLA PEC DN

A. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals, to install two (2), 4-inch steel boliards
directly adjacent to the service pedestal, to provide protection from impacts originating from the
parking lot, in accordance with the City of Fresno's RFP No. 5, dated March 4, 2025, and with
Emmett's Excavation's PCO No. 10, dated March 21, 2025.
Lump Sum Increase in Contract PrICE.........o.cooo i e e e s seees oo e 3 4,180.00

—-a b

. CONTRACT PRICE
Lump Sum Increase to contract price shail include all costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead.
All work noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent specifications.

Lump Summ Increase in Contract PriCE. ...t iiiiivi i e cves s e s i B 4,180.00
i1 T

No Change in Contract TIMe.. ... .2 wisreece iotione il fowiboannmithocstnons bastisfinit figues 14 i<seslrasivr ssatie 0 Days
Cost of this Change Order s$ 4,180.00  Increase  [STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Eslimated ... Decrease NUMBER
Exac! X _ OF DAYS
Original Contract Price $  2,649,222.00 Date of Notice to Procesd
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ 245,285.48 Contract X Warking _Calendar Days
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Complétion

i including this Change Order ~ § _ 249,465.48 Time extension ¢ays this CCO
o ' ’ Total time extension days all CCO's
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Deys through 3/7/25
of the original Contract Price 9.4% Suspended Days thiowgh 3/7/25
Extended Date for Gompletion Dec 17, 2024
jised C ' $§ 2898887.48 |Subslanlial Complation. Dec 17, 2024
%ﬁ%mlm Tiave given carelul consideralion (0 (e Change proposes anc feredy agree, 11 INS Proposal is approvad, B ! provicle a
equipment, furnish all materials fxi as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therelor the price v
Accepted Date ﬁ jﬁL Contractor: Emmett's Excavation
2 h -
Signed By. W Title: 6: ;{ZJ
Il the contractar does not sign acceplance of (his arder, his atiention is directed fo fhersqm‘remTHIs of n:r; sop s a‘onsA ;mcee_,@g wilhi the orderad work.
. Approva v

Submitted By:  Jaime Macias - f;?? . [recommended ; Dale 3’/’ Z‘ gms

Inspactor % janager

Authorized: #  Chiel Administrative Officer w b 3 DalnL!L / ?{} };
(# change ordars or total of change oraars exceed 6% of conlrac! price) (_,7 i

Authorized; O City Caunclil Minutes of Meeling Daled:
83 Gil limit ur Secitn 33422 and Selely Goda for AQancy Comiracts.)
NS e =

{¢ change order ur loisl change oiders excesd 10% of contract wice or if change order exceads
L ose 4 7 [ 2E

Approved: 8  Capital Projecls Assistant Director

Approved: W Capital Projecis Qirector

Cc: Steve Delsid, Project Manager /7
Jay Ralliff, Senior Inspector

R:M12 PROJECTSIPW PROJECTS (PUBLIC WORKS)\PWO(926 TOD BLACKSTONENDS CONSTRUCTION\CMICCOVCCO 6 Bokards\PWO00826 CCO No.6 Add Bollards Behind Sorvice Panal STT2095



